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AADDENDUM TTO BIDDING DOCUMENTS  
  
FFSU Parking Deck  
Project No. 22303.00 
 
DDate:   April 9, 2025   
 
RRe:   Addendum #1   

 
 
GGeneral:: This Addendum is issued to clarify and/or modify the previously issued 
Bid documents and is hereby made part of the Bid Documents. All requirements 
of the Bid Documents not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect as 
originally set forth. Please attach this Addendum to the Documents in your 
possession and acknowledge receipt thereof in the space provided on the 
Proposal agreement.   
 
New specification language has been underlined. Removed specification 
language has been struck through. 

 

11. AAll Questions must be submitted tto Amanda Hammond 
aahammond@dudapaine.com,, no  later than 12noon on April 14tth,, 2025. 
FFinal Addendum will be issued on April 16tth,, 2025 by 3pm.   

22. TThe Official Bid date is April 23tth  ,, 2024 at 3pm at Fayetteville State 
UUniversity, Attn: Harold Miller, Planning and Construction, FSU Business 
HHUB 1073 Murchison Road, Fayetteville, NC 28301.  

  

33. PProject Manual:  

aa. Revise section 00 0108-Newspaper Advertisement to Correct date 
of April 23rd 2025. 

bb. Revised section 00 0110-Table of Contents to remove section 26 
2653 – Electric Vehicle Charging Equipment  

44. BBidder Questions:   

aa. Question 1: I may have missed it, however do you have details on 
the EV chargers as well?  

ii. Answer: EV Chargers are owner-provided.  

bb. Question 2: Please advise if this project includes the installation of a 
solar PV system. If so, can you please share the necessary 
documents with us so that we can participate in the bidding process 
for this project?  

ii. Answer: There are no PV panels in the FSU Parking Deck 
Project.  
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cc. Question 3: Any chance you guys have a list of GCs bidding on the 
job?  

i. Answer: See attached plan holder list.  

d.  Question 4: I don't know how to bid the job. Do you know who the 
GC is? Is it a public job (CM @ Risk?)? Could you at least confirm 
that we would still be able to bid (prequalify?) at this point?  

i. Answer: It is a public job. Bidding is for the selection of a GC.   

e.  Question 5: How is the project funded?  

i. Answer: By State on North Carolina.  

f.  Question 6: Will FSU be requiring site visits prior to work 
continuing. What kind of monitoring?  

i. Answer: Weekly site visit of the Architect and Design Team 
to report issues outlined from each visit, typical inspections 
by SCO monitor including electrical, sprinklers, fire 
protection, etc., FSU will also provide site observation. 

g.  Question 7: What is the state budget?  

i. Answer: Construction target is 8.1M with 1M in approved flex 
funds.  

h.  Question 8: Is there a consideration for cast-in-place concrete?  

i. Answer: No, but we are open to a proposal.  

i.  Question 9: What is owner furnished?  

i. Answer: EV Chargers and Transformer 

j. Question 10: How long from bid day to notice to proceed?  

i. Answer: It will go through the standard state process.  

k.  Question 11: Do you have the bid docs for this opportunity:  
FSU Parking Deck Project   

i. Answer: All Bid Documents and forms are located in located 
here: https://dudapainearchitects.sharefile.com/d-
sb8986a0b15fb435dbb3f3dd4ecdaac90 

l.  Question 12: Is division 28 (security) listed on this project? 

i. Answer:: Division 28 is not included in the project  

m. Question 13: We would like to request, 1. Complete bid 
specifications and scope of work. 2. Submission requirements and 
deadlines. 3. Any addenda or amendments related to the bid. 
4. Contact information for further inquiries, if necessary. 

i. Answer:   All Bid Documents and forms are located in located 
here: https://dudapainearchitects.sharefile.com/d-
sb8986a0b15fb435dbb3f3dd4ecdaac90 
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The Official Bid date is April 23th , 2024 at 3pm at 
Fayetteville State University, Attn: Harold Miller, Planning 
and Construction, FSU Business HUB 1073 Murchison 
Road, Fayetteville, NC 28301. 

This is the first Addendum at this time. For all 
inquiries, please contact Amanda Hammond 
ahammond@dudapaine.com.  

nn.  Question 14:  Is there an estimated budget? Is there a plan holders 
list? Is there a start and End date available? 

i. Answer: Construction target is 8.1M with 1M in approved flex 
funds. Plan holder list included in addendum 1. Start date is 
as soon at the State Construction Office process will allow. 
Estimated completion is July 17, 2026. 

o. Question 15: Please send us an updated planholders/bidders list so 
we can update our database with the most current information 
available. Please also let us know if there are any changes to the bid 
date. Dodge currently has 0 addenda. If there have been any 
additional addenda, if you could please also send those to us as well 
it would be greatly appreciated.  

i. Answer: Attached is the updated Plan holders list and this is 
the first Addendum released.  

 

5. Attachments:  

a. Pre-bid Attendee List 

b. Plan Holder List 

c. Project Manual Specification Sections: 

i. 00 0108-Newspaper Advertisement- update date of the bid 

ii. 00 0110-Table of Contents – Removed section 26 2653 – 
Electric Vehicle Charging Equipment 

 

End of Document 
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April 8th, 2025 2pm

Company Name Individuals Name Email Address
Swinerton Builders Steve Raper and Kwizera Josephat Steve.raper@swinerton.com

JM Thompson Jeff Stain Jstain@jmthompson.com

M&E Contracting, Inc Ryan Maroney Ryan@m-eci.com

Kevin K Jacobs GENERAL CONTRACTING Inc KEVIN JACOBS Info@kkjgc.com

Fayetteville State University Joshua McLain Jmclain2@uncfsu.edu

FSU Harold Miller hmiller1@uncfsu.edu

FSU Brad Gwen bgwyn1@uncfsu.edu

FSU Pre-Bid Meeting Sign-In Sheet
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Organization Name-Individual Name Email address
UES - Sanders Howell showell@teamues.com
Watertight Systems, Inc. - Andy Price andy@watertightsystems.com
Stone Restoration of America -  CJ Reed creed@stoneres.com
Minuteman Security & Life Safety  - Sloane Belue sbelue@minutemanst.com
Minuteman Security & Life Safety  - Howar Hutchinson hhutchinson@minutemanst.com

Restocon - Jonathan Croft jcroft@restocon.com
Restocon - Jeromy Magill j.magill@restocon.com

Construction Connect - Marie San Juan Marie.SanJuan@constructconnect.com
Allied Solutions Enterprise - Jason Collier contracts@alliedsolutionenterprise.com
M-R Electric & Security Alarms, Inc. - Jacqueline Maynor jlmrelec@nc.rr.com
Kevin K. Jacobs General Contracting, Inc. - Kevin info@kkjgc.com
NovaTech - Sandy Jenkins sjenkins@novatechnologiesgrp.com
Triangle Lighting Solutions - Tom Salter Tom@TriangleLightingSolutions.com
PWX Press - Mary Miller bids@pwxpress.com
Swinerton - Kyle Bailey kyle.bailey@swinerton.com
Dodge Construction Network - Anne Therese Abad Anne.Abad@construction.com
The Innovation Contracting Group, LLC - Karina Morel kmorel@icg-usa.com
8M Solar - Faseeh Hadeed f.hadeed@8msolar.com
Central Concrete - Andrew Sousa andrew@centralconcretenc.com
Duke McGinnis - Camilla Hester cnryan875@gmail.com
Contracting Specialists Incorporated - Caroline Woodard caroline@contractingspecialists.com
JM Thompson - Jeffrey Stain jstain@jmthompson.com
JM Thompson - Brian Armstrong barmstrong@jmthompson.com
JM Thompson - Mark Abbott mabbott@jmthompson.com
JM Thompson - Ken Garrard kgerrard@jmthompson.com
Performance Glass, Inc. - Lewis Fisher lewis@performanceglassinc.com
Construction Connect - Eric France Erica.France@ConstructConnect.com
Keller - Mary Susan Jackson Mary-Susan.Jackson@keller-na.com
Swinerton Builders Steve.raper@swinerton.com
JM Thompson Jstain@jmthompson.com
M&E Contracting, Inc Ryan@m-eci.com
Kevin K Jacobs GENERAL CONTRACTING Inc Info@kkjgc.com
Dodge Construction Network - Brenda Cusack brenda.cusack@construction.com

Fayetteville State University - Harold Miller hmiller1@uncfsu.edu

Fayetteville State University - Brad Gwen bgwyn1@uncfsu.edu

Fayetteville State University - Joshua McLain Jmclain2@uncfsu.edu

FSU Plan Holders List
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ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

 
 Sealed proposals will be received until  3:00pm______on 
______April 25th, 2025__April 23rd, 2025_____, in Fayetteville State 
University, Attn: Harold Miller, Planning and Construction FSU 
Business HUB 1073 Murchison Road, Fayetteville, NC 28301, for the 
construction of FSU- Parking Deck at which time and place bids will 
be opened and read. 
 
 Complete plans and specifications for this project can be  
obtained from _Duda|Paine Architects, P.A. Electronically during 
normal office hours. 
 
 
 The state reserves the unqualified right to reject any and all 
proposals. 

 

 
 
      
Signed: _______________________________  
      
Harold Miller 
Fayetteville State University Facilities 
Director of Planning & Construction 
 
      _______________________________  
 
      _______________________________  
 

Harold Miller 
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